## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Matthew J. Gielda			02/04/2013		
Christian D. Ritchie			02/04/2013		
Brent Ryan Frazier			02/04/2013		
Justin Michael Malo	ohn		02/04/2013		
Brad Robert Van D	e Veer		02/06/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	Caterpillar Inc.				
Street Address:	100 N.E. Adam	ns Street			
City:	Peoria				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	61629-9510	61629-9510			
PROPERTY NUMB			Number		
Application Number: 13761		3761697			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	20240844 202-408-4 faxserve@ ne: CATERPI 901 New	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 4000 ⊉finnegan.com LLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSOI York Avenue, NW	N, L.L.P.		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI		GTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBI 08350.0992-00000	A 20001-4413		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Biju I. Chandran			
Total Attachments: 8	3	, <b></b>	PATENT REFL: 029774 FRAME: 0589		

## PATENT REEL: 029774 FRAME: 0589

source=992-Assignment#page1.tif source=992-Assignment#page2.tif source=992-Assignment#page3.tif source=992-Assignment#page4.tif source=992-Assignment#page5.tif source=992-Assignment#page6.tif source=992-Assignment#page7.tif source=992-Assignment#page8.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled;

#### CAB FRAME WITH INTEGRATED ROLLOVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE

for which I/We will or have filled a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-9510

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patient application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, by it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covanant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the tille to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reliable applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND. I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in pareniheses the country, application number, and official filing date (\_\_\_\_\_\_ Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASE	IONOR ASSIGNORS AND ASSIGNORS	DATE
Matthew J. Gielda	T CT THE HA	≇ ≈/4//3
ADDRESS 1728 W. Christine Ave.,		CITIZENSHIP USA

Page 1 of 4

1. WITNESS NAME Rout R Frazier	withuss eight tone	DATE 2/4/13
ADDRESS 366 N. Nebraska Are	<u> </u>	CITIZENSHIP US
Morton, IC 61550		
		·····

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
-Justin M. Marcher	flatter 77/ 17/ 17/ hell annual	055/04/13
ADDRESS 2407 W. A.L.M. R.J. # 1	>0>	CITIZENSHIP US
Pastut, I. 61615		

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Christian D. Ritchie	DATE 2013.2.4
ADDRESS 1018 Summerset St., Morton, IL 61550	CITIZENSHIP USA

1. WITNESS NAME BRARFASIC	- VITNEOSSIGINATURE	DATE 2/4/13
ADDRESS 366 N. Net me	la Are	CITIZER SHE
Morton, IL	6/550	

2. WITNESS NAME TERRII	winness glanarune	DATE 2/4/2013
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP USS
Washink, Trank	12 615-21	

		Atto	SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights rney Docket No. 08350.0992-00000 Client Ref. No. 12-2396
s, full, NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, Brent Ryan Frazier	F ANY	Brt R Di	DATE 2/4/13
ADDRESS 366 N. Nebraska Ave., I	Morton, IL 6155	50	CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME MAH haw 3. Gm2	)da	WITNESS BIGMATURE	CANTE 2/41/13
ADONNESS 1728 W. Chrystiae Peoria, IL 61614			US
2. WITNESS NAME JUSTIN M. MALOH	N	witness signarone	DATE 02/04/13
ADDRESS 2401 W. ACTA (C POORIA, IL			спіденонір µSA
3. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNO Justin Michael Malohn	3. IF ANY	ASSIGNOFFE SIGNATURE	
ADCRESS 2401 W. Alta Rd., #3707	, Peoria, IL 616		CITIZENSHIP USA
1 WITNESS NAME Brent R Fraz;		wiges senaroup	DATE 2/4/13
ADDRESS 366 N. Nabra Morto I.	ska Ave.	0	CITIZENSHIP

Page 3 of 4

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURS	DATE
Matthew J Gielda	HERON	2/41/13
ADDRESS		
<u></u>		······
Peoria IL Callal	4	

		annan sana an
S 3. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Brad Robert Van De Veer		
& ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1029 Dallas Road, Washington, IL 61	571	USA
8		
8		

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	CATE
ADORESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029774 FRAME: 0595

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## CAB FRAME WITH INTEGRATED ROLLOVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

# WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Intellectual Property Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-9510

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date ( \_\_\_\_\_\_ Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 1728 W. Christine Ave., Peoria, IL 61614	
	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Christian D. Ritchie	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 1018 Summerset St., Morton, IL 61550	)	CITIZENSHIP USA

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
l		

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Brent Ryan Frazier	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 366 N. Nebraska Ave., Morton, IL 61550		CITIZENSHIP USA

1 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

3. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Justin Michael Malohn	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 2401 W. Alta Rd., #3707, Peoria, IL 61615		CITIZENSHIP USA

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

$\infty$				
3	2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
-ğ	2. 11111200 / 2009			
3				
-3				
- <u>8</u> .			CITIZENSHIP	
8	ADDRESS		GHIZENAME	
3				
ij.				
- 11				
			[·	
丧				

3. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	date
Brad Robert Van De Veer	Bradk. Van De Veer	2 - 6 - 2013
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1029 Dallas Road, Washington, IL 61571		USA

1. WITNESS NAME ASULEY, D, MALES	DATE 6 PEB 2013
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP USA
RAPNOR OHIO 42066	309 868 0625
2. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Serry Toelle SERTER	04eb/2013
ADDRESS 8010 N Rickusz Ridge Ed	USA
Peolico, IL 61615	309 241 THE

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 02/07/2013